



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, DARRANG MANGALDAI, ASSAM, 784125

Telephone no.- 913713357348, Email- dlsadarrang@gmail.com, dlsadarrang@rediffmail.com

Notification Dated: 07-08-2024

As per resolution of Selection Committee held on 05-08-2024 the following candidate is selected for the post of Receptionist cum Data Entry Operator in LADC office under District Legal Services Authority, Darrang, Mangaldai.

SI. No	Name of the candidate	Marks Obtained
9.	Anita Nath	32.2

In addition to this, the below mentioned candidate shall be kept in the Waiting List which will be valid for one year from the date of publication of selection list in following order:

SI. No.	Name of the candidate	Marks Obtained
33.	Hirak Jyoti Nath	32
		\$ 9 th
		(S. Bhuyan)
	Secretary	, District Legal Services Autho

Dated, Mangaldai, the 07th of August, 2024

DapranggMangaldai.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

Memo No. DLSA (D)/ 1524-27

1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.

2. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai. He is requested/

to upload the notification in the official website of District Judiciary, Darrang, Mangaldai.

3. Notice Board of DLSA, Darrang, Mangaldai.

4. Office File.

(S. Bhuyan) Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Darrang, Mangaldai